

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).5020/2026

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18-02-2026 in CRMM No.70945/2025 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh]

STATE OF PUNJAB

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

SUKHWINDER SINGH @ GORA

RESPONDENT(S)

FOR ADMISSION

IA No.86214/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).5075/2026

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18-02-2026 in CRM-M No. 72303/2025 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh]

STATE OF PUNJAB

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

GURJIT SINGH @ GEETU

RESPONDENT(S)

FOR ADMISSION

IA No. 87383/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 25-03-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Ramesh Gupta, Sr Adv, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vivek Jain, A.A.G.
Mr. Karan Sharma, AOR

Mr. Shadan Farasat, Aag, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajat Bhardwaj, A.A.G.
Mr. Karan Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. The petitioner challenges the judgment and order dated 18.02.2026 in CRM-M Nos.70945 of 2025 and 72303 of 2025, passed by the High Court of Punjab and Haryana at Chandigarh.
2. Issue notice, returnable on 07.04.2026. Let service of notice be effected through the concerned Senior Superintendent of Police.
3. Dasti service, in addition, is permitted. Let steps for service be taken within two working days.
4. In the notice itself, let it be mentioned that respondent is required to file the counter affidavit and reply to the interlocutory application(s), if any, before the next date of listing.

(SOURAV PAL)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(ANU BHALLA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)