

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.11

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).5020/2026

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18-02-2026 in CRMM No.70945/2025 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh]

STATE OF PUNJAB

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

SUKHWINDER SINGH @ GORA

RESPONDENT(S)

FOR ADMISSION

IA No. 86214/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 5075/2026 (II-B)

Date : 07-04-2026 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NONGMEIKAPAM KOTISWAR SINGH

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Ramesh Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vivek Jain, A.A.G.
Mr. Karan Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) : **

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Counter affidavit and vakalatnama be positively filed by tomorrow, i.e. 08.04.2026.
2. List on 09.04.2026 (high up on the board).

(SOURAV PAL)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(ANU BHALLA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

(**Learned counsel, who appeared on behalf of respondent in both the petitions, has neither given physical appearance to mark his presence nor marked online appearance)